Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocationof encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares andTakeovers)Regulations, 2011

Name of the	Target Compa	ny (TC)				Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited										
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed									BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
Date of repor	ting						13.07.2023									
Name of the /released	promoter or						d /invoked	Devansh Trademart LLP								
	Details of the	e creation/	invocation/i	elease of end	cumbranc	e:										
Name ofthepromo ter(s) orPACswith him(**)	Promoter he company	r(1)	-	Promoter Details of holding already encumbered(2)				events pertaining to encumbrance(3)						Post eventholding ofencumberedshares {creation[(2)+(3)]/rel ease[(2)- (3)]/invocation[(2)- (3)]}		
	No. of shares	% oftotals hareca pital	% w.r.t diluted share capital(*)	No. ofshares	% oftotal share capital	Type of event (creation /invocatio n/release)	Date of creation/ invo cation/ release of encumbrance	Type ofencumbr ance(pled ge/ lien/non- disposal undertaki ng/other s)	Reasons for encumbra nce	No. of shares	% oftotals harecap ital		No. ofshares	% oftotals hareca pital		
Devansh Trademart LLP	66,62,360	6.06%	6.06%	25,85,080	2.35%	Creation	12.07.2023	Pledge	Collateral Loan from Barclays Securities (India) Private Limited	2,35,000	0.21 %	Barclays Securities (India) Private Limited	28,20,080	2.57%		
Aaryavardha n Trading LLP	55,76,440	5.08%	5.08%	4,75,000	0.43%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	4,75,000	0.43%		
Inox Leasing and Finance Ltd	5,77,91,906	52.61%	52.61%	1,35,000	0.12%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	1,35,000	0.12%		
Devendra Kumar Jain	20,100	0.02%	0.02%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		

Vivek Kumar Jain	20,100	0.02%	0.02%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Devansh Jain	10,000	0.01%	0.01%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Nandita Jain	10,000	0.01%	0.01%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total	7,00,90,906	63.81%	63.81%	31,95,080	2.91%	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	2,35,000	0.21 %	NIL	34,30,080	3.12 %

(**) The Names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of eventor not.

(*)TotalsharecapitaltobetakenasperthelatestfilingdonebythecompanytotheStockExchangeunderClause35ofthelistingAgreement.Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities /warrantsinto equityshares of theTC.

For DevanshTrademart LLP

Vivek Jain Designated Partner (DPIN: 00029968)

Date: 13thJuly, 2023 Place: Noida Fax : 0091-11-23355833 E-mail : inoxgroup@gfl.co.in

Phone: 23327860 23324796

NOXGEL Devansh Trademart LLP

LLPIN - AAE-2605

Regd. Office : INOXGFL Group, 612-618, Narain Manzil, 6th Floor, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

Date: 13th July, 2023

To, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 To, **BSE Limited** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 542812

NSE Symbol: FLUOROCHEM

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('Takeover Regulations')</u>

Target Company: Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited

We would like to inform you that Devansh Trademart LLP, which is holding equity shares as a promoter Group of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited, has created encumbrance on its 2,35,000 equity shares having 0.21% of total paid-up capital of Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited on 12th July,2023.

We enclose herewith the disclosure as prescribed under Regulation 31(1) of the Takeover Regulations showing encumbrance created on the equity shares held by us as detailed above.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Devansh Trademart LLP

Vivek Jain Designated Partner (DPIN: 00029968)

Cc: Company Secretary Gujarat Fluorochemicals Limited Survey No. 16/3, 26 & 27, Taluka Ghoghamba, Village, Ranjitnagar, Panch Mahal- 389380, Gujarat, India.